
        

                          PART- TWO

It is notified for all concerned that, the Academic Calendar for the Academic Session 2020-2021
shall be as under:

(First Session) Monday, 8 June, 2020 Saturday, 31 October, 
2020

117

*
(Admission 
Process) Monday, 8 June, 2020

Tuesday, 16 June, 2020
08

Teaching Days 
(First Session)

Wednesday, 17 June, 2020 Thursday, 22 October, 
2020

102

Induction 
Programme 
(For 1st Year 
Students)

Wednesday, 17 June, 2020

1 Week (Except 
Professional Courses 
Students) and 3 Weeks for 
Professional Courses 
Students.

06
18

(Preparation of 
Winter 
Examination/College
Examination)

Friday, 23 October, 2020 Saturday, 31 October, 
2020

07

First Term 
Vacation) Monday, 2 November, 2020 Thursday, 19 November, 

2020 18

Second Session) Friday, 20 November, 
2020

Monday, 19 April, 2021
120
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**

Non Instructional 
Days
NAAC 

Preparation, Faculty 
Development
Programmes, IQAC 
Meetings, IQAR 
Submission, Post 
Accreditation 
Activities for 
Quality 
Enhancement, 
Academic Audit,
etc.)

Friday, 20 November, 
2020

Saturday, 5 December, 
2020 13

Teaching Days 
(Second Session)

Monday, 7 December, 
2020 Saturday, 16 January, 

2021
35

55
Thursday, 28 January, 
2021

Tuesday, 6 April, 2021

(Extra Curricular 
Activities of students) Monday, 18 January, 2021 Wednesday, 27 January, 

2021
08

(Preparation for 
Summer 
Examination/College
Examinations)

Wednesday, 7 April, 2021 Monday, 19 April, 2021
09

(Second Term 
Vacation) Tuesday, 20 April, 2021

Monday, 31 May, 2021 42
*

(Admission Process may be started prior to commencement of First Session in  vacations.)

Faculty Development Programme, Orientation/Refresher Courses 

As far as possible the University should organize Faculty Development Programme, 
Orientation/Refresher Courses etc. during this period.)

A.The University Shall conduct regular examinations strictily adhering to following 
schedule.



1.

Winter Examinations Monday, 9 
November, 2020

Thursday, 10 
December, 
2020

28

2.

Summer Examinations Tuesday, 20 April, 
2021

Monday, 17 
May, 2021

22

B.University Convocation will be organized on Sunday, 20th December, 2020.

Bakri Id (Id-Ul-Zuha) Saturday, 1 August, 2020

Rakshabandhan Monday, 3 August, 2020

Independence Day Saturday, 15 August, 2020

Ganesh Chaturthi Saturday, 22 August, 2020

Gouri Poojan Wednesday, 26 August, 2020

Anant Chaturdashi Tuesday, 1 September, 2020

Sarvapitri Amawasyya Thursday, 17 September, 2020

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Friday, 2 October, 2020

Id-E-Milad Friday, 30 October, 2020

Gurunank Jayanti Monday, 30 November, 2020

Christmas Friday, 25 December, 2020

Republic Day Tuesday, 26 January, 2021

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Friday, 19 February, 2021

Mahashivratri Thursday, 11 March, 2021

Holi (Second Day) Monday, 29 March, 2021

Good Friday Friday, 2 April, 2021

Gudhi Padwa Tuesday, 13 April, 2021

Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Wednesday, 14 April, 2021



1. Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) - 16 August, 2020
2. Moharum - 30 August, 2020
3. Dasara - 25 October, 2020
4. Mahavir Jayanti - 25 April, 2021

(This Academic Calendar shall be applicable to all University Teaching Departments/ 
University Constituent Colleges/Affiliated Colleges (including Professional Colleges) of 
Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University.)

At the end of Academic Session the Heads of the Teaching Departments of the 
University / Principals of Constituent Colleges / Affiliated Colleges shall communicate to 
the University the actual teaching days conducted during the Academic Session 2020-
2021).

The Teaching Departments of the University/ University Constituent Colleges/ 
Affiliated Colleges of the University shall have holidays as per Table-2 and shall not 
avail the holidays declared by the State Government or the District Collector. However, 
the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor shall have the power to take decision in this regard.) 

(Span of Examination be curtailed to have enough time for evaluation and the publication 
of results in time so that the admission process could be speed up and completed in time, 
to have students’ presence in the campus for teaching as per schedule. For this, the time 
span allotted for examinations shall be strictly followed by Examination Section.)



(The admissions of  the First Semester of Professional Courses are governed by their 
respective authorities for completion of admission process, results in late commencement 
of actual teaching. Hence, it is recommended to extend Ist Session to observe at least 90 
teaching days. Vacation and Examination shall be adjusted by the Colleges, Examination 
& Evaluation Section of the University. Accordingly, the change should be brought to the 
notice of the University.)

It is manadatory for all the colleges to prepare their Academic Calendar  as per 
University Academic Calendar and after approval of the College Development 
Committee, the College Academic Calendar be published in the College Prospectus and 
upload on the Website.)

  Activities shall be performed as per guidelines of the apex 
bodies (A.I.C.T.E., U.G.C. etc.) by the University teaching departments/ constitutent / 
affiliated colleges.

*****


